v

1

In accordance with
Rule 6.28 of the Ll Q 1 4

Insobvency (England &

e e Natice of final account prior to dissolution

Section 166(3) of the
Insolvency Act 1986, H
¢ in CVL

Companies House

En

(L

*ABOXE
18/07/201 9 #200

COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

congay e [0 |3 |6 [4 78 5|5

- Filling in this farm
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I West World Leather & Sports Ltd

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) Amanda

Surname Wade

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberl 30 Finsbury Square

Street T
|

Post town I London

County/Regian I

Postcoe [Efctafp| [2]v[u

Country

u Liquidator's name @

full forename(s) Kevin J @ 0ther liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Hellard another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number, 30 Finsbury Square @ Other fiquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Streat | ancther liquidator.
|

Post town f London

County/Region ‘

e €[ ol 2[F[ [2[v[U

Cauntry )

Q4417 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

Liguidator’s release

O Tickif ong or more creditors objected ta liquidatar’s release.

Final account

| attach a copy of the final account.

Sign and date

Liguidator’s signature

Signature

X Wlazeo

Signature date

B o5 [alofi &

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

B Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Cempanies House if there is a query

on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Amanda Wade

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Campany Rame

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

I Past town

London

County/Ragion

== [efclap] [2]v]u

Country

’DX

I Telephane

Tel/Fax

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardift,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www,gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided frez of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




1.1

1.2

1.3

31
3.2

4.2

4.3

4.4

6.1

6.2

West World Leather & Sports Ltd - In Liquidation (the Company)
Final account of the Joint Liquidator

Introduction

| refer to the above liquidation which commenced on 2 July 2009 with the appointment of Arif Anwar of
Rifsons as liquidator of the Company.

On 15 March 2012, pursuant to an application made by the Association of Certified Chartered
Accountants in its capacity as Mr Anwar's Regulatory Professional Body, the High Court of England &
Wales made an order transferring Mr Anwar's insolvency case portfolio in a Block Transfer Order to
myself and Kevin Hellard of this office.

The following appendices are in¢luded with this report:

* Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 2 July 2018 to date and
also for the whole liquidation

» Appendix B, a summary of the former liquidater's receipts and payments account for the period
2 July 2009 to 14 March 2012 {the whole period of his office)

» Appendix C, Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 disclosure

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 03647898,

Events since progress report to 1 July 2018
Since my last report, | have received tax clearance from HM Revenue & Customs.

I am now in a position to progress the Company to dissoldtion.

Investigations

As previously advised, a claim was made against Mr Anwar's insolvency bond and a settlement of
£7,946 was received. In addition, a claim was lodged in Mr Anwar's bankruptey for the costs incurred in
bringing this matter to a close as necessitated by the failure to deliver up records by Mr Anwar,

As reported previously, dividends of £1,520 and £192 were received on the claim in the bankruptcy at
rates of 7.1p and 0.89p in the £ respectively. From this sum, payments totalling £860 were made to the
bond surety under its subrogated rights following payment of the bond claim.

Across the Anwar portfolio | have incurred central disbursements. These costs are not attributable to any
single Company, for example, legal costs associated with the application to transfer the companies in
the portfolio. These costs are a joint and several liability of the companies and were allocated equally
across the companies at the rate of c£300 including VAT per Company,

Of the above dividends, £303 was used as consideration towards these costs.

Assets

My enquiries as regards any Company assets are concluded and no further action is proposed.
Liabilities

Secured and Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential or secured creditors in this matter.

Unsecured Creditors

The statement of affairs estimated unsecured claims {otalling £208,318,



8.3

There are insufficient funds available to enable a distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix C for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.
Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accerdance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Alret
V2w A,

Amanda Wade

Joint Liquidator

Date:

Enc



West World Leather & Sports Ltd - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 March 2012 to 17 May 2019

Appendix A

From From
15/03/2012 02/07/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 01/07/2018 1710512019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Bond Settlement 7,946.00 0.00 7.946.00
Bank/ISA InterestGross 0.03 0.00 0.03
Dividend fram Anwar's Estate 1.711.49 0.00 1,711.49
Receipts - Total on Last R&P Filed 5,630.55 0.00 5,930.55
VAT Control Account 0.00 110.685 110.95
15,588.07 110.95 15,699.02
Payments
Contribution to liquidators' costs by Bo 7,946.00 0.00 7.946.00
Liquidators Feeas 0.00 534.76 534.76
Liguidators Expenses 0.00 20.00 20,00
VAT irrecoverable 50.44 0.00 50.44
Contribution to Portfolio Expenses 25220 0.00 252.20
Payment of Surety's Subrogated Claim 860.27 0.00 860.27
Bank Charges 0.00 0.40 0.40
Payments - Total on Last R&P Filed 5,924.00 0.00 5,924.00
Trade & Expense Creditors (180,469.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
H M Revenue & Customs (27,847.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ordinary Shareholders (50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
VAT Receivable 0.00 110.95 110.95
15,@:32.91 7_ 666.11 15,699.@
Net Receipts/{Payments) 555.16 (555.16) 0.00
Made up as follows
Floating Current Accaunt - NIB 24/7/2013 555.16 {555.18) 0.00
55516  (555.16) 0.0




WEST WORLD LEATHER & SPORTS LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION

Appendix B

SUMMARY OF THE FORMER LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

COVERING THE PERIOD FROM 2 JULY 2009 TO 14 MARCH 2012

RECEIPTS
Rent Deposit

PAYMENTS

Liguidator's remuneration
Bank charge

VAT receivable

Balance of funds in hand as at
14 March 2012

Statement of  Statement of Total
Affairs Affairs to
14/03/12
Book value Estimated to
Realise
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 5,9830.55
0.00 0.00 5,930.55
4,897.00
24.00
1,003.00
5,824.00
6.55

The above figures have been summarised from documents prepared by Mr Anwar and have not

been independently verified by ourselves



(saspIWwWoD ‘'$29) 's)ubl) Si0)paID IO} UONEBWIOIUI

81n50|251p Bulinbas sdiysucne|ss e

SAB|D0SSE 0] SlusWAed e

HIOM N0 PRJOBIUOD-GNS =

S3SUBXS pUB SIUBWSSINGSIp .

gajel Jno abieyo AUnoy .

pouad ay} Suunp wes) Jiay) pue siolepinbi| Juicl syl Aq suop Miom e
sISEq 29 e

81502 Juauulodde-aid .

S19A02 1 ‘Aewwns Ul (641S) 6 92119E14
AsUsA|osU) JO JuawsielS pue (S3[NY BUl) 9107 Sainy (Sa[ep pue pueBug) AousAlosU] Bl ‘986 L 10V AJUaaosu] 8yl o sluswalnbal 8w ym uogounluod ui paiedaid uasq sey xipuadde syl

2INSO[oSIp § 82119.1d ADUSA|OSU| JO JuBW}eIS

$9}eI00SSE J1ay} Jo siolepinbi| juiol ay) 0} sasuadxs pue uonjelauNWal ‘sjuswAied

7 xipuaddy



SIONPRID O} Jyausq
113U 13340 OU pey pue sjudiwsnnbs!
Aoners ypm BuiAlduios jo asodind

Ay} soj A13[as paIdUIoD SEM NIOM SIU L

Buipuny
UOREASIUILDE JUNOJJE HUEE ¢ w5 Gugjq ‘Aunseal)

1UNGDe YUEQ UOHEDINDY 3y} 8beug 0] =

SIOUR3ID O Jyauaq
15U 1985ID GU pBY pue spuswannbal
Qoniels yiw BuiAldwon jo ssodind

2y} 10} A13|0S PIRIAI0D SEM HIOM S L

SIOHIPaJID 0] 19uUag
{e1aueUy j35Hp OU PBY bue sjuswaynbal
Araymiers ypm Budidwoes jo asodund

ay1 10} Aj910s PaYRIdWID $EM YO S|

d
oG SUOISI03p 'g S3I130U
uonebi|go AIONEIS  «  [BNULIE JO UOUBINDND PUE MBIAD) 'UCHEIBGSIY % sieinoys ‘spoday

SM3ILARI B
J0URNLOD [BUIRU]  + (BB PUB BSED 3L J0 JuswaBRUBW [1B19A0 ¢ quswafieuew aseq

ovziuiF 06623 sy

PALROW 5954

SI0JPAIT 01 JFBUAQ [eduRULy

co:u._wmmﬂ.ﬁvq

AIBSSIIBU SEM YIOM St} AUM

AUOP NIOAR NIOM JO BaNY

MOOG UOHOSS ,SBSUSIXS PUB SIUSWSINGSIQ,

9U} ul papino.d eie Sasuadxe anjoadsal ay) Jo SHEIRE PALINIUI $88) SIolEpInDY JUI0] 843 J0j UOREWLIOMU} S1Y] IN0 195 (Jealawnu Ag pamo||o) sAneLE) salge) Buimaljo) eyl suop
Y10Mm 31 JC uoneue|dxa anjeiieu spinoid of pannbal 0SB S1B BAA TH UIM UOIISUUOS UL paunous sasuadxa Aue BuUlpniou ‘DoLRd 34} Ul SUOP %I0M [eNiDr JO SISO3 (12180 0] paainbal aJe aph

polad ay) Buunp wesy slayi pue siojepinby juiof auj Ag suop X10p0

‘Mateq uonoes saysadsss syl ul

papiacid ale auoD HIom U JC S[iB}aQ Inoy Jad gyz3 jo abelase ug je siy 7, Aq pajussaldal 086'Z3 BUNIEI0) PaLINIUL 818M SISOD 311} (POLS4 S alep 0} 8107 AINr ¢ Woyr pouad ay Buung

‘Ul 0 swl} wioy usad sajes no 8B12YD LOPUOT S, WY YL YiM SoUBpRIOIIR U uonepinbi] syl ui Buisue srepsw

0} Buipuaye us yeis sy pue siopepinbll ol auyy AG uanib Apadoud swy sy) 0] souRIael AQ PaX)) 80 UOHRIBUNWSS SIGBpInbif JUoT a4 Jey) DaA|0SaL S10)PaId 3U) £ 107 J3qwaidss g2 U0

51502 Juawulodde-1sod

‘gleyse ay) way Suied annbal

18y Auediioo ayy o uopejal Ul 1509 Juswguledde-aid Aue paunouy ‘siojepinbr juiol sy j0 9BI00ssE UB JO ‘pabebus Buisq 417 MM UCLIGY ] JUBIS JO Aem Ag ‘siciepinby) uicl syl isuiieN

JCJEpHIDI) BY} JO S1BI00SSE LB 10 Jojepinby auyl A paundul

ueaq aney Aauj 1BY] 1usixs ey 01 'SI0)pald Jo Apog sieudosdde au Jo [eroidde syl Lm Sjelse ey Jo Ino pled ag Aew ssay] “io1EPINb € JO UORELILIOL BU) UO SIONPSID WO, UOISIDap
B %988 0] 3:np320Jd 1us85UQd PaWSeR Jo SuNpagod LOISINER BY) 40 SUBYE 10 JUaWals ay) Buledsld ul poundur sasuadxs AiBssaneu pue ajgeuosess Aue asudwod $js02 Jusululodde-aid

1 Xipuaddy

$1509 JUawiluiodde-a1d



Popad 9 Ul
T/ 066°C3 1y ZL pa4Inouf 839 [BJ0),

SIONPAID 0} Jysuaq
[EIUBUY 12311P OU PEY PUE SIUALUAIIND3I
Alojniels Gy BulAidwcs jo asodind

Ay 10} A910S PAIR[WI0D SBM NIOM SIY]  + uonebiqo Aojnielg . 2ouedwod xe| . xe|

3 X{puaddy



2 xjpuaddy

SESY SiEp ot pied 51500 SN 10 |

FIFOD SN [RIC IS0 1S 10U SEOP SK{HIDNE KO *SPOUDD SHoIvEIA 01 HBJIP ABW HI0 A [0 SLIIR ISUIRDE W JO UOHROG “SWwashs Sumodal R IC M0 01 Srisweeyud ot ang -

SIN0BHI PuE SIIERLRL LIRISISSE SAPHOUL 3ANOIXT -
$1BRUTW PUR $I01035D BITIOOSSE SapN{oUl I3GRUE|) -

03080 DUR S1dURd SHPNTOU IBUNR Y -
SaoN

—~

SLHZ'm
0g'sl

52E82L
oL'9e¥’p

00°DZF 52 JLP°00

05'806°Z

5121

SLIEST

52950
05'€8E

1

5€°5

Sit
S6'b

|

IEIIgPII
o

o

05868

SZ90E
05205

8250871 [6S°9

S0e

521
522

00°GES

o0

2008k
opost

Ljikd ¥

SUOISIOAR @ SAONOU “SI0NpRo 01 spnoday
SIBP[OYIIRYS

HO % 5d1 10

|eaanacy

SUOISUD o

He|

Buipung 3 Buyq “finseas)

W R JO WIWDIRG

0026612

-

m.m.«bm.ﬂ

s

e

UORE NSIUNpY

[ ]

) LI | LI 1

[eiauan
spuapimg

3N JO UoNUNDY
painsasup

suoisuad g saafojdwy
panoIy

eREl' TR
ioel @

pfr vy

Sonpa)

[8.".
~1

®

"
=]

LI TR T 3

saaf0|dwa 10HIBSH0IDBNPHOIGEH
frisuacy

saafiojdwa 10IUSS | 103380P | 1033
SHISSE 12430

“suopebnseau;)

h

o
3

§

g

2
g 8
ﬁlllgl:

-

d

[ T I T R |

1 t ) 1 ) [ | [

LR D I D I e e R |

L I T A T ]

eIy
FIURIASY|

s1esse 1Ay

duwd piy) J siuswadife Bujsea) “aseysind sy
5315014414104 Q JOOIG

SIONAA G SSMIAY “SISUYORW “Jue] g

51q9p 1310 g 00y

fadory

UAOP a1

STaUENG JO ajES

§

&

F1955% JO UORESERY

'.'(3"'8"'8'

ii!‘gﬂttli‘ﬁilt

EREEE IR LA
e

.||||||e||||t|8|38.||l
K

;rl|l|lrllllflgllg(|tlf¢r

(@rauaty
((e:2uaE) Supely

BupRi ]

610250061 €2 81021 L DIZ0 Woy potiag

ponad ayy 10} sisfjeue 1500 2uM) G AIS PRI



JUaWpUaWe ue yons Bumao)joy

Hodas IXau 2y) ulypm PSEISR 84 |IW SIUSWPUAWE AUy "a1mny aU) Ul $818 nc afueyd 1o puswe 01 B U} 8AI9531 A /£ 1L0Z J2g0I00 | 8ouls paldde aaey sale! no ableyo Juauns sy

041 -58L 551 - 051 yoddng

081 Ainseal|

 eez-o0z  ovz-sal JoenS|UIWpY
SLE - 092 S7¢ - 6v2 - aAnnaaxy

ObE - 00S 08E - 00€ " JoBeuew juelsissy

T cov-ove azb-ove Jebeuey
o 0rS - Sy B S6¥ - Svb 1032341p BJED0SSY
 gzi-sev 569 - 587 10100210
008 - 045 SbL- Q1S 1auyEd

o 73 3 i B

XE] 'g SUQISUa Aauanjosul

JUSHIND 0) 21.0Z 4900100 | Wol4

‘SMOJI0} SB BJe polad ay) Buunp paldde saiel no abieyd AUnoy ay "pasn Yess jo apelf yoea Jo) sapnuilw g jo syun ul pabieys st s

3 xipuaddy

sajel 1no abieys ApunoH



018 2|qE] Y1 Ul papIncid 0S|e 218 $jS00 asay] Jo sigle( "aleudoidde se pappe si LA Bl B dgy je pabieyo si afesa)iy

‘uoeIBUnLIa) S,4apIoy
8010 UE SE JouuewW 2ues 3y) Ui jeaocsdde sinba sjuswasingsip g Aofisje) ‘siseq aigeucsess puk Jadoid & to jusupuiodde auy ¢} pejeoije 8q UBS 1) PUB WUy Lay] J0 J5pioy 3010
ue Aq paunoul ag ABL JEY} SIS0D PSIEOO|IE JO paleys spnjaul ABw Aay | -Aued phiuj Juepusdapu: LB 0] Juawded e 10U JNQ S1B)Sa JUSA[aSUL U1 G} 9)GE.ase) Aoalip SI. 1Y) Sasusdxe 3ie asayL

spiawasingsip z fofajen

ajniels AQ paunbar ale LoIum ‘ased ey} 0} Ajeoyioads Suneal Buisiianpe pue Bulpuog SB 4ons $3S00 aie asay; — 51500 lomels e
3580 ay) BuifeuBw Ul pauUNsul el yolym sabieys 18uned Jo sBeisod se yons Siso0 aUe 958yl — §jS03 800
aidwexs 10} ‘sBUNasW Jo sesiwaid Buipe)y Buipuaye ul pels Ag paunou) aie ‘abieaiu spnfoxe Yolum "$]S00 858U} — DIUSISISANS PUB [SABIL  *

‘soucbales Bumoyol B JO 1SISU0S pue [BACKIE 10T INOyHIM UMBID
B0 ued AUl 'S]1B1$8 JUBAOSUI 8U} O] S1qB.8)a) Ajloalip aInypuadxs Jyi0ads s aJay) aieym saiked pay Juapuadspul ] sjuswied sle pue $9sUadXS 19%400d JO INC, S8 UMOUY OS|e aJe 8sal |

sjuaWwasIngsIp i Aobajen

‘souoBbalen oMl ol (e) pug Jwatuluiodde AOUaAjosUl UB LM UORD3UU0I Ul 19PIoy 20110 UE 0} PSSINgLUia) pue AG Jow S9sUadx9 218 SIUBWSINGSIg

14 0z - SJUSWOSINGSID pue sasuadxa jejo],

0¢ 0z - Buipuog Lausajosuj

syuawesingsip { Aiobajen

{3} pua powag je se ajeisa ayl Aq pred yaum 1o {3) pua pouad e se paunaul A@aneinwng (3) poutad ayl v paunoy

‘GAGQE UDIDas
BUOP MIOAN, 841 Uy papinold si yoiym Jo uonduasap ‘siomepmbl ol sy Ag BLUOP SHOM SUI YIM UDROSUU0D U] PoUad @4} Ul paLnoul SIUSWLDSINgSIp PUB $asusdxa 40 s(iejsp sapiioid aiqe) siy]

POLB 9 Ul PaunoUl SIUSWASINGSIP pue sasuadxs jo juswisiels

o xipuaddy



‘L8| 8jni 1spun uods! |euy e Jc (p) 1o (9) (9} })F'8L S| J9pun Lodal ssaufoid
U1 IO 195 {UOIEASIUIWPE UB Ul SIS0 UQBISIUIWPE-21d UBl) Jaylo) sesuadxs 16 UoRIauNWa. INOGE UOIBWIONU JBYLN] 1O} JORIDU-92I40 BU; 0} 1sanbal ushum e axew Aew Bumolo)y ayL ()

sa|ny 3y} 40 g'gld Japun sasuadxa 10 uoxelauNwal IN0qe uonetwlogul 3senbad 03 sYB  S1aquisw puE SI0IpaID

JPUSSaNIWOS-S10)PaI))-0F 8RN0 o/ [BUOISS9010/SUONEIANG/SIUSIINJ0REIPa N DIO C1 MMM SARY |SJSUOISSILLWOD PUE SIJPIWLCD SlojipauD/uolepinbiy e

$99J|EUOISSa}0I0/SUCED GNU/Op-8M-1E UM% D0 ¢1 A7 SRy 'S12p|oyaoiyo jo sagy ays Buipielss uoewloul punoubyoeg

5P ING-510}i PaI2/|EU0ISSa]0Id/SUONEoNGNa;0p-0M-JE UM/ N B0 C1 A/ SRy -sopinb sseooud Aauaajosul ue Buunp sio)palo jo siybly  «

saping 1oupaia ¢y

“foydnuueq ul {s)aajsnuy Jo (suolepinbll {sliojensiviwpe pajulodde su) ‘o|dWexs 1o} 'SUBIW JSPI0Y 32140,
‘}senbal uo sbleys Jo a8y '1s0od Ag uciewlciul SIy) Alddns [ e “UOJELUIOUI B4} JO) papIncdd 21e SHUI| gam JSUM

"MO1aq papiAcid ale SHUI| gam By} YDIum JO WS 10} ‘sIoNpalo Jendiped uy 'Asuaajosul Ag pejcaye
siap|oyayels Joj souepinb uanum a|qe|ieae speW sey ¢y ‘sBuiyl Jayie IsBuowy "S|euoissajeld puncleusn] pue Alosiape ‘Buunioniisal *ADUSA|OSU] S5 SY} JO} UQNEBIDOSSE Spel) 9yl I £y

"S99I JO SUOIDUNY PUE SBJ0J BY) pUE ‘S8 Slap|oyadiyo BupieBal pue Aouaajosul ul sjybis 1jay) PUBISISPUN O} SI0)P3ID G2y O} UORRULIOJI Si MO[ST PapIACId

SI0)IP@10 10} UONBULIOL|

‘1014u03 (enualod e 0 asu aalf Aetl Udiym ‘siolepinbi)
Juiol se sn 0] se0lAes spInold oum 10 ‘siseq 88} siopepinbi| juiof ayy Buinoidde Joy ajqisuodsal saiued Aue yim sdidsuone|as [guosiad 1O SSUISNIG AUE O SIBME JOU B1B aM JEUL WILUOD SpA

2Jnso|2sip Buuinbal sdiysuocieeoy

sIsAjeue 1500 aw

6d1S |A0Qe 3y Uiyim papn|dul ale siso]) . {auop YI0M JO SAILELIRU SA0QE U] UIYLM PIPNIIUL SI SAJELIBUY 32IAPE/MIOM XE| d17 MM UGIIoYL JUeD

9NAIDS JO 150D PaISIUR SIINAIAG 19piAcid a2jAlag

:diysuonejal |euosiad 10 SS2UISNA B SBU WL INO UIYNM [ENPIAIPUI UE JO ‘Ldl) Jno (aBpamauy Jno j0 1seq ay} 03) woym yim Aued e WwoJj 1o Wiy Ino
uipm woJy Bnos aAey am $921AISS MO[aq SS0[DSIP am ‘Adusiedsuel) JO 1S315)UI SU) U| 'S2IAIS pUB an|eA 1559 aU} UIBlqe 0} 1yBnos aABy am SIS0 JO $801AISS 8U) PIIS||UD SABY SM SISUAA

$9)BI00SSe 0] SjudWAeg

"Wes} INo 10 sn AQ N0 palued Uaaq aney aSIMISULC PINOD 1By 3om AU IN0 Pa19RALOZ-GNS JOU SABY M ‘POLIS Ul Ul JBY) LIYUOS BAA

YI0M JNO PBIOBIU0I-NG

2 X1puaddy



10 ‘sjeudoiddeur s; (sqeaidde se) Lz'gL PUB 0Z' 8L 'GL 8L ‘§L 8% ‘DL SN JOpUN UCHEISUNUS) $J3P|0Y-200 34} J0) pax) s1seq sy (g)
‘SAISSIOXE SIOUBISWNDID 3u} (B Ul S{ JapIoy-ao0 ay) Aq pableys uonelaunwal ayy {e)
eyl spunosb suyy uo (Z) ydesBesed u) pauojuaw uoslad e AQ apew Adldnuyueq e Jo dn-Bupuim e ‘uogensiuiwpe ue u uonesydde ue o) sandde sjn S| (1)

$3|Ny 3y} JO pE'gLI JOPUT SaSUIAXA PUE UGHEIIUMWRE S J9R{0Y-20y)0 3y} afiualjeyo o3 syybu sisquidw pue Sioupalo

"(9) ydeiBeied Jopun vogedidde ue uo 1SN! syUIL] § SB JBpJ0 YONS SyeWw AeWw Unod ay {4)
‘15anbal & 0} puodsal 1SN Japoy-a31He Ue Ydium ulyim sdep 1 9yl jo Andxa auy (q)
JO paisanbal uonewloul Uy o e Guipiacid Jou 1oy sucsea) Bualb sepiou-soye au) (e)

4O SABD L7 Uiylm Linaa
auy o) Aldde Aew 'uoneWIoUl Y} PRjSENbaI UM SIBQUISLY 10 JOHPSID BY) SB SLWIBS 24 89 J0U Paau oym ‘dn Buipuym ARJUN[oA SIaquisty B LI AUBC IO 34 JO J9QUISW B pUE JONPaIZ v (g)

‘Buop
0§ 10} SUDSERI 3} JO UONlEWLIOJU| S} Pa)S3Nbal OUM SUOSISd 10 LOSISd Y} Lo JSNLL UOHEULOUI S} 8PIA0Id O} SBUIDEP 10 UdRELLIOJUI 81 |8 8pnoid 10U S30p Oym 18p|0Y-a01y0 Uy (g)

"UONEBULIQIUT 9] 0] UOME[S) Ul A)ENUSPGUCS jO uoneBiqo Ue o) 12/qns s) Japoy-ao1j0 augy {p)
10 'uosiad Aue 1sulebe sousiown of pesj o1 peadxs aq Ajgeuosess Jybiw uoewolul AU J 2unSoRsSp (2)
'sBuipea00.d 2y} JO J2NRU0D ay) 0} [eiIipnfaid 29 PINom UDIEWIOIUL SU) JO 3INSCISIP ()
1O 12AIS590X2 8Q PIN0A UClBWICiUl BU] Jo uoieiedsid o 1502 10 awn 8y} (B}
J1 UDRWIIOIUI BU} ApIACId 0] BUIDRP JO palsanbay LoNeLIod) 2u) 40 9Wwos Ajuo Buipinoid Ag puodsa: Aew opjoy~adyo sy (i)
‘pajsanbal uonewLoiul 8y} epincsd o1 Guwiioap (2)
10 ‘peysenbar uonewsoiur ayl 1o swes Buipinoid {(q)
‘paissnbal uoiewLoul 8y JO Jie Buipinoid (&)
:AQ uolleudroqur sy} paysanbal oum suessad 10 uosiad su) 0] pucdsal 1sanbay B 4ons 10 11998y 10 SABD 1 UM 1SN ISPioY-2aulo sy ()

*10}IpRIZ 1O JaGWBW U0 uey)l alow Ag uoiealdde ue Jo 2SBD UL Ul WS J0 58| 8u) AQ o ‘Uossad
su Ag podel eyl Jo 313031 Jo shep Lz ulgim (sjqesidde e 1inoo ayy yim payy 40 epEW aq JSNW suosiad 10 uosiad B yons Aq ‘uoissiuuad 1o} Lnoa sy} o1 uonestdde ue Jo 1senbal v (Z)

"Hno2 oy jo uotssiuuad ayl yiim dn Buipuim Aejun|oa siequew g ut Auedwod sy Jo Jaguaw Aue ()
10 {una2 ayy jo ueissiwiad Sy} Yim Jc)paIo paanaasun Aue (p)

“Auedwod
8 Jo sBusaw |elauab je aj0A 0} 1B sy} Buiaey siaquisw ay} ife jo sybu Bunoa je1or ayl Jo 946 1see| 1 Yym dn Buipuim ABIUNICA Slaquaw € uj Auedwioo s 1o s1aquBw ()

‘(uonsanb ul Jolpaio sy Burprioul) SJokp&ID PAINGASUN BUY 40 SnjA U1 %G 1SBS] J€ Jo SoUSLNSUOD JY) UM 10Npald painzasun ug (q)

‘IOJpSId paIndes e (e}
9 xipuaddy



Xa au Jo Bulinaul ay; 10 ucnelsunwal sy} jo Buibieyo sy} spodad 1Sl Udium 718l
3InJ JBpun uNoooe Jo uodal |euly 1o ‘£'g | 3Nl Jspun podas ssaiboid sy Jo Jueoldde ay) Aq 1disoa) Jaye syeam JUBis uey) Jaje| OU BPEL 3G ISNU QWAL JO JOYPaID & Ag uoned|dde syl {(£)

"UNO2 8yl 4o uoIssiuad syl Yim Auediuos ayi Jo Jaqusul g (1)
40 "Auedwoo ay; Jo sBunesw [esausB Je sjoa o) B vy Buirey siagquwaul au g 40 siyBlL Bunon je101 aul Jo %0 1589] 1 ypm Auedwod au) Jo siaguisiui)
:dn Buipuim Aejunjoa s1oquawl e Ul (9)
10 'uno2 sy} Jo uoissiuad syl (1)
10 "{4oypass Jey; Buipnoul) SIOUPSID PRINJSSUN BU) JO aNjeA Ul %)) 1SES| 1B jO §2UaLN2u02 ayl {1)
JaUI3 Yl JONPaI2 paindasun ue {q)
‘JOUP3.D paunJas e (e}
:2|geoydde se #€°gL 10 9E'RL 9|MU UI N0 19S SISRIO 9Y) jO 8JOW JC SUO JC) uone2|dde ue yans axew Aew Bumoljo) 8yl (Z)

"DAISSIIXD SOOUBISWNDILD SY) J|8 Ul 8l2 1Spjoy-2010 3y} Ag paLinou) sasusdxe oyl (2)
2 Xipuaddy



